
Advanced Placement (AP) Report for 2005-2006
AP Tests of Grades 10 to 12 Students WITHOUT Corresponding AP Course Enrollments

Reported as Number of Passing Tests Versus Total Number of Tests Taken

ALBA

AU
D
EO

C
H
AR
TER
 SC
H
O
O
L O
F SD

C
LAIR

EM
O
N
T

C
R
AW
FO
R
D
-C
H
AM
PS

C
R
AW
FO
R
D
-ID
EAS

C
R
AW
FO
R
D
-LAW

 BU
SIN
ESS

C
R
AW
FO
R
D
-M
U
LTIM

ED
IA

G
AR
FIELD

G
O
M
PER

S

H
EN
R
Y

H
IG
H
 TEC

H
 H
IG
H

H
O
O
VER

KEAR
N
Y-C
O
N
STR
 TEC

H

KEAR
N
Y-IN
TL BU

SIN
ESS

KEAR
N
Y-SC

I C
O
N
N
 TEC

H

LA JO
LLA

M
AD
ISO
N

M
IR
A M
ESA

M
ISSIO

N
 BAY

M
O
R
SE

M
T. EVER

EST

M
U
IR

O
R
AC
LE

PO
IN
T LO

M
A

PPPSS

PR
EU
SS SC

H
O
O
L O
F U
C
SD

SC
PA

SC
R
IPPS R

AN
C
H

SD
-BU
SIN
ESS

SD
-C
IM
A

SD
-IN
TL STU

D
IES

SD
-LEAD

S

SD
-M
ED
IA VIS PR

F AR
T

SD
-SC
IEN
C
E TEC

H

SER
R
A

U
N
IVER

SITY C
ITY

Total
PASSING

TESTS

Total
TESTS
TAKEN

AP TEST

Ratio Pct

4

7
Art: Studio Art 2-D Design

0

1

2

2

1

1

1

3
----

1

1
Art: Studio Art 3-D Design

1

1
----

13

23
Art: Studio Art-Drawing Portfolio

1

2

7

11

1

1

1

5

0

1

3

3
56.5

1

13
Biology

0

1

0

2

0

1

0

2

1

4

0

1

0

2
7.7

9

13
Calculus AB

2

5

1

1

2

2

1

1

0

1

3

3
69.2

18

24
Calculus AB: Subscore Grade

1

1

13

16

1

1

3

6
75.0

17

28
Calculus BC

1

1

12

16

1

1

0

2

1

1

1

6

1

1
60.7

1

4
Chemistry

1

1

0

1

0

1

0

1
----

1

1
Computer Science AB

1

1
----

1

3
Economics: Macroeconomics

0

1

1

2
----

0

1
Economics: Microeconomics

0

1
----

Page 1 of 3Research and Reporting Department

NOTES:

1. Percentages are not calculated when the total number of records in the data group (or the denominator) is less than 10.

2. Out of the 28 students who took the Calculus BC test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 22 were enrolled in a community college Calculus course. The Calculus AB Subscore Grade is 

    reported based on performance on a portion of the Calculus BC test.

3. Out of the 56 students who took the US History test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 22 were at SD/International Studies and took the History of the Americas IB course while 16 took 

    the honors level US History and Geography course.

4. Out of the 82 students who took the Spanish Language test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 76 had a primary language of Spanish.



Advanced Placement (AP) Report for 2005-2006
AP Tests of Grades 10 to 12 Students WITHOUT Corresponding AP Course Enrollments

Reported as Number of Passing Tests Versus Total Number of Tests Taken

ALBA

AU
D
EO

C
H
AR
TER
 SC
H
O
O
L O
F SD

C
LAIR

EM
O
N
T

C
R
AW
FO
R
D
-C
H
AM
PS

C
R
AW
FO
R
D
-ID
EAS

C
R
AW
FO
R
D
-LAW

 BU
SIN
ESS

C
R
AW
FO
R
D
-M
U
LTIM

ED
IA

G
AR
FIELD

G
O
M
PER

S

H
EN
R
Y

H
IG
H
 TEC

H
 H
IG
H

H
O
O
VER

KEAR
N
Y-C
O
N
STR
 TEC

H

KEAR
N
Y-IN
TL BU

SIN
ESS

KEAR
N
Y-SC

I C
O
N
N
 TEC

H

LA JO
LLA

M
AD
ISO
N

M
IR
A M
ESA

M
ISSIO

N
 BAY

M
O
R
SE

M
T. EVER

EST

M
U
IR

O
R
AC
LE

PO
IN
T LO

M
A

PPPSS

PR
EU
SS SC

H
O
O
L O
F U
C
SD

SC
PA

SC
R
IPPS R

AN
C
H

SD
-BU
SIN
ESS

SD
-C
IM
A

SD
-IN
TL STU

D
IES

SD
-LEAD

S

SD
-M
ED
IA VIS PR

F AR
T

SD
-SC
IEN
C
E TEC

H

SER
R
A

U
N
IVER

SITY C
ITY

Total
PASSING

TESTS

Total
TESTS
TAKEN

AP TEST

Ratio Pct

6

15
English Language & Composition

0

1

4

5

0

1

1

2

0

2

1

1

0

2

0

1
40.0

7

15
English Literature & Composition

1

1

0

1

0

1

1

1

1

1

0

1

0

1

2

2

0

1

0

1

2

3

0

1
46.7

1

1
Environmental Science

1

1
----

1

4
European History

0

1

0

2

1

1
----

0

2
French Language

0

1

0

1
----

2

2
German Language

2

2
----

2

13
Government & Politics: United States

2

4

0

1

0

1

0

1

0

1

0

1

0

1

0

1

0

1

0

1
15.4

1

6
History of Art

1

1

0

1
----

1

1
Human Geography

1

1
----

1

1
Italian Language & Culture

1

1
----

0

2
Music Theory

0

1

0

1
----

Page 2 of 3Research and Reporting Department

NOTES:

1. Percentages are not calculated when the total number of records in the data group (or the denominator) is less than 10.

2. Out of the 28 students who took the Calculus BC test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 22 were enrolled in a community college Calculus course. The Calculus AB Subscore Grade is 

    reported based on performance on a portion of the Calculus BC test.

3. Out of the 56 students who took the US History test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 22 were at SD/International Studies and took the History of the Americas IB course while 16 took 

    the honors level US History and Geography course.

4. Out of the 82 students who took the Spanish Language test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 76 had a primary language of Spanish.



Advanced Placement (AP) Report for 2005-2006
AP Tests of Grades 10 to 12 Students WITHOUT Corresponding AP Course Enrollments

Reported as Number of Passing Tests Versus Total Number of Tests Taken

ALBA

AU
D
EO

C
H
AR
TER
 SC
H
O
O
L O
F SD

C
LAIR

EM
O
N
T

C
R
AW
FO
R
D
-C
H
AM
PS

C
R
AW
FO
R
D
-ID
EAS

C
R
AW
FO
R
D
-LAW

 BU
SIN
ESS

C
R
AW
FO
R
D
-M
U
LTIM

ED
IA

G
AR
FIELD

G
O
M
PER

S

H
EN
R
Y

H
IG
H
 TEC

H
 H
IG
H

H
O
O
VER

KEAR
N
Y-C
O
N
STR
 TEC

H

KEAR
N
Y-IN
TL BU

SIN
ESS

KEAR
N
Y-SC

I C
O
N
N
 TEC

H

LA JO
LLA

M
AD
ISO
N

M
IR
A M
ESA

M
ISSIO

N
 BAY

M
O
R
SE

M
T. EVER

EST

M
U
IR

O
R
AC
LE

PO
IN
T LO

M
A

PPPSS

PR
EU
SS SC

H
O
O
L O
F U
C
SD

SC
PA

SC
R
IPPS R

AN
C
H

SD
-BU
SIN
ESS

SD
-C
IM
A

SD
-IN
TL STU

D
IES

SD
-LEAD

S

SD
-M
ED
IA VIS PR

F AR
T

SD
-SC
IEN
C
E TEC

H

SER
R
A

U
N
IVER

SITY C
ITY

Total
PASSING

TESTS

Total
TESTS
TAKEN

AP TEST

Ratio Pct

2

2
Music Theory: Aural Subscore

1

1

1

1
----

0

2
Music Theory:Nonaural Subscore

0

1

0

1
----

0

1
Physics C: Mechanics

0

1
----

1

1
Psychology

1

1
----

76

82
Spanish Language

1

1

8

9

7

8

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

7

7

5

5

0

1

7

7

5

5

2

2

19

19

1

1

2

2

4

4

2

2
92.7

2

4
Spanish Literature

0

1

1

1

0

1

1

1
----

0

3
Statistics

0

1

0

1

0

1
----

21

56
United States History

0

1

1

1

2

11

0

1

3

6

1

1

0

2

0

3

0

1

3

3

0

1

0

1

0

1

11

22

0

1
37.5

3

5
World History

1

1

0

1

0

1

2

2
----

193

336
TOTAL

3

4

1

1

1

2

10

21

7

9

0

2

1

2

1

1

1

5

9

15

2

2

5

13

1

1

1

2

0

2

40

49

6

13

13

24

15

22

5

5

0

1

2

4

0

2

20

27

2

3

5

9

5

24

16

29

0

3

0

1

11

20

10

14
57.4

-- -- -- 47.6 -- -- -- -- -- -- 60.0 -- 38.5 -- -- -- 81.6 46.2 54.2 68.2 -- -- -- -- 74.1 -- -- -- 20.8 -- -- 55.2 -- -- -- 55.0 71.4

Page 3 of 3Research and Reporting Department

NOTES:

1. Percentages are not calculated when the total number of records in the data group (or the denominator) is less than 10.

2. Out of the 28 students who took the Calculus BC test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 22 were enrolled in a community college Calculus course. The Calculus AB Subscore Grade is 

    reported based on performance on a portion of the Calculus BC test.

3. Out of the 56 students who took the US History test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 22 were at SD/International Studies and took the History of the Americas IB course while 16 took 

    the honors level US History and Geography course.

4. Out of the 82 students who took the Spanish Language test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 76 had a primary language of Spanish.


