

# Advanced Placement (AP) Report for 2005-2006 AP Tests of Grades 10 to 12 Students WITHOUT Corresponding AP Course Enrollments Reported as Number of Passing Tests Versus Total Number of Tests Taken

AP TEST	Total PASSING TESTS  Total TESTS TAKEN  Ratio Pct	ı	CHAR IER SCHOOL OF SD	CLAIREMONT	CRAWFORD-CHAMPS	CRAWFORD-IDEAS	CRAWFORD-LAW BUSINESS	CRAWFORD-MULTIMEDIA	GARFIELD	GOMPERS	HENRY	HIGH TECH HIGH	HOOVER	KEARNY-INTL BUSINESS	KEARNY-SCI CONN TECH	LA JOLLA	MADISON	MIRA MESA	MISSION BAY		MT. EVEREST	MUIR	ORACI E	POINT LOMA	PREUSS SCHOOL OF UCSD		SCRIPPS RANCH	SD-BUSINESS	SD-CIMA	SD-INTL STUDIES	SD-LEADS	SD-MEDIA VIS PRF ART	SD-SCIENCE TECH	SERRA	I NIVERSITY CITY
Art: Studio Art 2-D Design	<del>4</del> <del>7</del>		_	-		-	1	_		_	2 2		_   -		-	_	_	1 1	-					_		_	_	_	_	-	_	-	_	1 -	
Art: Studio Art 3-D Design	1			-	_	-	_		-	_	-			_	_	_	_	1 1	-	_	_		_			-	_	_	_	-	_	_	_		Ē
Art: Studio Art-Drawing Portfolio	13 23 56.5				_	_		1 2	-		-				_	_	_	7 11	_		_	-		1		<u>1</u> 5	0 1	_	_	_	_	_	_	3 -	
Biology	1 13 7.7			0	_	_					0				_	_	0 2	1/4	_						-		0 1	_	_	-	_	_	_	0 _	
Calculus AB	9 69.2				_	_							5		-	1	_	_	2 2	_				1	-	_	0 1	_	_	_	_	_	_	_ 3	 } 3
Calculus AB: Subscore Grade	18 75.0	1 1			_	_			-						_	13 16	_	_	_		_					1 1	3 6	_	_	-	_	_	_		
Calculus BC	17 28 60.7	1 1			_	_			-						_	12 16	_	1 1	0 2		_					1 1	1 6	_	_	-	_	_	_	1 1	
Chemistry	1/4				_	_	_		-		-				_	_	_	_	1 1			-		0 0		_	_	_	_	-	_	_	_	0 1	
Computer Science AB	1				_	-			-		-				_	_	_	_	-		_		-		-		_	_	_	-	_	-	_		1
Economics: Macroeconomics	1	-			_	-			-		-				_	_	_	-	-	-	_				-	-	0 1	_	_	1 2	_	-			
Economics: Microeconomics	0				_	_			-		-				_	_	_	_	_	-			-				0 1	_	_		_	_			

### NOTES:

- 1. Percentages are not calculated when the total number of records in the data group (or the denominator) is less than 10.
- 2. Out of the 28 students who took the Calculus BC test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 22 were enrolled in a community college Calculus course. The Calculus AB Subscore Grade is reported based on performance on a portion of the Calculus BC test.
- 3. Out of the 56 students who took the US History test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 22 were at SD/International Studies and took the History of the Americas IB course while 16 took the honors level US History and Geography course.
- 4. Out of the 82 students who took the Spanish Language test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 76 had a primary language of Spanish.

Research and Reporting Department Page 1 of 3



# Advanced Placement (AP) Report for 2005-2006 AP Tests of Grades 10 to 12 Students WITHOUT Corresponding AP Course Enrollments Reported as Number of Passing Tests Versus Total Number of Tests Taken

AP TEST	Tota PASSII TEST Tota TEST TAKE	NG TS al	ALBA	CHARTER SCHOOL OF SD	CLAIREMONT	CRAWFORD-CHAMPS	CRAWFORD-IDEAS	CRAWFORD-LAW BUSINESS	CRAWFORD-MUI TIMEDIA	GOMPERO	HENRY	HIGH TECH HIGH	HOOVER	KEARNY-CONSTR TECH	KEARNY-INTL BUSINESS	KEARNY-SCI CONN TECH	LA JOLLA	MADISON	MIRA MESA	MISSION BAY	MT EVEREST	OKACLE	FOIN LOWA	PPPSS	PREUSS SCHOOL OF UCSD		SCRIPPS RANCH	SD-BUSINESS	SD-CIMA	SD-INTL STUDIES	SD-LEADS	SD-MEDIA VIS PRF ART	SD-SCIENCE TECH	SERRA	LINIVERSITY CITY
English Language & Composition	6 15 4	10.0		1	-	_	_		_		_	-	_	-	_	-	5	1	_	1 2	 		2	1	_	_	_	-	_	-	0 2	-	_	0	
English Literature & Composition	7 15 4	16.7	1 -	_	_	-	0 1			0		1/1	0 1	-	_	0 1	2 2	-	_	0 1	 		0		_	_	_	_	_	2 3	_	-	_		
Environmental Science	1 1				_	-	_				1	-	_		_	-	_	_	_	_	-		-	_	_	_	_		_	_	_	-	_		
European History	1 4				_	_	_				_	_	_	-	_	-	_	_	0 1	_			_	_	_	_	0 2	_	_	-	_	-	_	1	
French Language	0 2				_	_	_	-			_	_	_	_	_	-	_	_	_	_			0	_	_	_	_	_	=	_	_	-	_	0 _	
German Language	2 2				_	_	_				_	_	_	_	_	-	_	_	_	_	 		-	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	-	_	$-\frac{2}{2}$	<u>?</u> 2
Government & Politics: United States	2 13 1	15.4			_	_	_				_	_	2 4	_	_	0 1	_	0	0 1	_	 	0 0	0	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	0 1	-	0 1	0	
History of Art	1 6				-	_	_				_	-	_	_	_	-	_	_	_	1	 	0		_	_	_	_	_	_	-	_	-	_		
Human Geography	1 1				-	_	_					_	_	_	_	-	_	ī	1 1	_			_		_	_	_	_	_	-	_	-	_		
Italian Language & Culture	1 1				-	-	_	-			-	_	_	_	_	-	1	-	_	_	-		-		_	_	_	_	_	-	_	-	_		
Music Theory	0 2				-	-	_					-	=	_	_	-				_					-	_	0 1	_	_	-	_	-			<u>)</u> 1

### NOTES:

- 1. Percentages are not calculated when the total number of records in the data group (or the denominator) is less than 10.
- 2. Out of the 28 students who took the Calculus BC test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 22 were enrolled in a community college Calculus course. The Calculus AB Subscore Grade is reported based on performance on a portion of the Calculus BC test.
- 3. Out of the 56 students who took the US History test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 22 were at SD/International Studies and took the History of the Americas IB course while 16 took the honors level US History and Geography course.
- 4. Out of the 82 students who took the Spanish Language test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 76 had a primary language of Spanish.

Research and Reporting Department Page 2 of 3



# Advanced Placement (AP) Report for 2005-2006 AP Tests of Grades 10 to 12 Students WITHOUT Corresponding AP Course Enrollments Reported as Number of Passing Tests Versus Total Number of Tests Taken

AP TEST	To	otal SING STS otal STS KEN	ALBA	AUDEO	CHARTER SCHOOL OF SD	CLAIREMONT	CRAWFORD-CHAMPS	CRAWFORD-LAW BUSINESS	CRAWFORD-MULTIMEDIA	GARFIELD	GOMPERS	HENRY	HIGH TECH HIGH	HOOVER	KEARNY-CONSTR TECH	KEARNY-INTL BUSINESS	KEARNY-SCI CONN TECH	LA JOLLA	MADISON	MIRA MESA	MISSION BAY		MT. EVEREST	MUIR	ORACLE	POINT LOMA	PBBSS	5	SCRIPPS RANCH	SD-BUSINESS	SD-CIMA	SD-INTL STUDIES	SD-LEADS	SD-MEDIA VIS PRF ART	SD-SCIENCE TECH	UNIVERSITY CITY SERRA	
Music Theory: Aural Subscore	2 2		_	_				_	_	_	_	_	_				_		_								_	_	1	<u> </u>	-	_	_	-		<u>1</u>	
Music Theory:Nonaural Subscore	2		_	-				-	_	_	_	_	-	_								-							0 1	<u> </u>		_	_	-		0 1	İ
Physics C: Mechanics	0		_	_				_	_	_	_	_	_				_	0				-							_	_		_	_		_		İ
Psychology	1 1		_	_					_	_	_	1 1	_	_		-	_		_			-							-	_	_	_	_	-			İ
Spanish Language	76 82	92.7	_	_	1	8 -	7	0	_	1 1	1 1	1 2	_	1 1	1 -	2	_	7	5	0	7 -	5 5		2 2		19 19		1	-	_	_	2 2	_	-		4 2 2	İ
Spanish Literature	2 4		_	_					_	_	_	0	_						1 1	-	0							1/1		_	_	_	_	_			İ
Statistics	3		_	_	_			_	_	_	_	_	_			-	_		_	-	0							-	0	_	_	_	_	_			İ
United States History	21 56	37.5	0 1	1 1		2 11		_	_	_	0	3 6	1/1	0 2		-	_		0 3	0	3 -	-		0			_		0	_	_	11 22	_	-		0	İ
World History	<u>3</u> 5		_	_					_	_	_	_	-	_			_		_	1 1	0	-				0				_	-	-	_	-		2 _	
TOTAL	193 336	57.4	3 4	1 1 -	2	10 21 17.6	- <del>7</del>		1 2	1 -	<u>1</u> 5	9 15 60.0		5 13 38.5					6 13 16.2 5		15 22 68.2			4		20 <u>2</u> 27 3 4.1 -		<u>5</u> 9	5 24 20.8		_	16 29 55.2	0 3 	_		11 10 20 14 55.0 71.4	

#### NOTES:

- 1. Percentages are not calculated when the total number of records in the data group (or the denominator) is less than 10.
- 2. Out of the 28 students who took the Calculus BC test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 22 were enrolled in a community college Calculus course. The Calculus AB Subscore Grade is reported based on performance on a portion of the Calculus BC test.
- 3. Out of the 56 students who took the US History test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 22 were at SD/International Studies and took the History of the Americas IB course while 16 took the honors level US History and Geography course.
- 4. Out of the 82 students who took the Spanish Language test without enrollment in an appropriate AP course, 76 had a primary language of Spanish.

Research and Reporting Department Page 3 of 3